PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 123 == VON ROSEN David 10  Team Neuhofer Rennsport - @718GT4RSCS - - 01:57.198 ¢ 01:57.029
2 175 3 ZEC Jova 10  AMAG First Rennsport - §718GT4RSCS 01220 01220 01:58.418 4 01:58.103
3 355 ™ WORLES. / WORLEF. 32  Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - g8 993 Cup 05204 03.984 02:02.402 3 02:02.043
4 322 E3J LEUTWILER Nicolas 32 Porsche Zentrum Oberer Zirichsee - EB993 Cup 05486 00.282 02:02.684 7 02:02.684
5 110 E3 MELSE Dirk 11 Xracing - §@78cT4cs 06.467 00.981 02:03.665 10 02:03.084
6 307 ™ WEINZIERL Albert 32 - - §993Cup 08.527 02.060 02:05.725 3 02:05.725
7 345 M@ SCHINDLER Giinther 32  Kurt Ecke Motorsport - g#993Cup 10.313 01.786 02:07.511 11 02:07.511
s 305 [ ) REGGIANI Ilvan 31  REDBACKRACING PCTI g8964 Cup 10.339 00026 02:07.537 4 02:07.529
9 311 ™ ECKE Kurt 32 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - §8993Cup 10.406 00.067 02:07.604 5 02:07.522
70 302 3 METTLER Roger 39  Stadler Motorsport - §B964RSR 10752 00.346 02:07.950 3 02:07.950
77301 E3 CALDERARI Enzo 31  Stadler Motorsport PCZB 8964 Cup 11.195 00443 02:08.393 9 02:08.349
72 344 [ ) SCHREIBER Judd 39  AMAG First Rennsport PCTI gB8964CarreraRS  13.839 02.644 02:11.037 8 02:10.885
73 343 || | KAMATA Matteo 39  AMAG First Rennsport - §R964Carrera2Cup 14.612 00.773 02:11.810 8 02:11.707
74315 ) BRODARD Jérémy Christopher 39 Orchid Racing Team PCGE §#964CarreraRS 15325 00713 02:12.523 7 02:12.523
75 327 ™8 SCHMIDHUBER Florian 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - §8964Cup 16.035 00.710 02:13.233 3 02:13.130
76 317 ™ JUNGLAS Tom 31 Malo Team Racing - @94cup 19160 03125 02:16.358 7 0216347
NO TIME
77 320 ™ VON DER LEYEN Maximilian 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - @964Cup - - - 0

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#343 - Best Lap deleted : Crossing white lane at Pit Exit

ChiefTimekeeper . Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret / 7/ Xavier Penalba
W7z 1 20/09/2025 10:44

20/09/2025 10:42
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP

SUISSE

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC

18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV ~ 2NDB.TIME  ONLAP
7 123 == VON ROSEN David 10 Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 718GT4RSCS - 01:57.620 4
2 175 3 ZEC Jova 10  AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 778GT4RSCS 00970 00970 01:58.590 7
3 355 ™8 WORLES. / WORLEF. 32 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 993Cup 05.042 04072 02:02.662 4
4 110 E3J MELSE Dirk 11 Xracing Porsche 7186T4Cs 06.287 01.245 02:03.907 6
5 322 [3 LEUTWILER Nicolas 32 Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee Porsche 993 Cup 06.937 00.650 02:04.557 3
s 311 ™ ECKE Kurt 32 Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup 10.266 03.329 02:07.886 4
7 305 [| ] REGGIANI lvan 31 REDBACKRACING PCTI Porsche 964 Cup 10352 00.086 02:07.972 3
s 307 ™ WEINZIERL Albert 32 Porsche 993Cup 10.544 00192 02:08.164 2
o 301 3 CALDERARI Enzo 31 Stadler Motorsport PCcZB Porsche 964 Cup 10.989 00.445 02:08.609 10
70 302 £3 METTLER Roger 39  Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964RsR 11.829 00.840 02:09.449 ¢
77 345 ™ SCHINDLER Giinther 32 Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993Cup 12541 00712 02:10.161 8
72 344 | ] SCHREIBER Judd 39  AMAG First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 964CareraRS 13828 01.287 02:11.448 3
73 343 | | KAMATA Matteo 39 AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera2Cup 15140 01.312 02:12.760 38
74 315 [£ BRODARD Jérémy Christopher 39  Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 964 CarreraRS 15682 00.542 02:13.302 6
75 327 ™ SCHMIDHUBER Florian 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 cup 16724 01042 02:14.344 4
76 317 ™8 JUNGLAS Tom 31 Mao Team Racing Porsche 964 Cup 19112 02388 02:16.732 9
NO TIME
77 320 ™ VON DER LEYEN Maximilian 31  Kurt Ecke Motorsport - Porsche 964 Cup - 0

Chief Timekeeper
Mathieu Jeanneret

20/09/2025 10:43

PAGE 1/1

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#343 - Best Lap deleted : Crossing white lane at Pit Exit

TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM

Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba
20/09/2025 10:45

printed : 2025/09/20 10:41

)
JOSIEFERI

CHRONOGRAPHS

%ﬁ, MICHELIN

—-17Lc]

ScHWERZ, SuissE. svizzera @

A % Porsche Motorsport Club % M o bi I [I ™
at - Suisse ¥ .



PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev 1STBESTTIME 2ND B. TIME

cat:10

7123 : VON ROSEN David Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4RS CS 01:57.198 01:57.620

2175 E3J ZEC Jova AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 7186T4RSCS ~ 01.220 01.220 (01:58.418 01:58.590
cat: 11

7 110 3 MELSE Dirk Xracing Porsche 718674 CcS 02:03.665 02:03.907
cat: 31

7 305 [} REGGIANI Ivan REDBACK RACING Porsche 964 Cup 02:07.537 02:07.972

2 301 CALDERARI Enzo Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 cup 00.856 00.856 02:08.393 02:08.609

3 327 ™8 SCHMIDHUBER Florian Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 cup 05.696 04.840 02:13.233 02:14.344

4 317 ™8 JUNGLAS Tom MaTo Team Racing Porsche 964 cup 08.821 03.125 (02:16.358 02:16.732

NO TIME

5 320 ™ VON DER LEYEN Maximilian Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup - -
cat: 32

; 355 ™ WORLES. / WORLEF. Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport  Porsche 993 Cup 02:02.402 02:02.662

2 322 3 LEUTWILER Nicolas Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee ~ Porsche 993 Cup 00.282 00.282 (02:02.684 02:04.557

3 307 ™ WEINZIERL Albert - Porsche 993 Cup 03.323 03.041 02:05.725 02:08.164

4 345 ™8 SCHINDLER Giinther Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup 05.109 01.786 02:07.511 02:10.161

5 311 ™ ECKE Kurt Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 cup 05.202 00.093 02:07.604 02:07.886
cat: 39

7 302 £3 METTLER Roger Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 RSR 02:07.950 02:09.449

2 344 | ) SCHREIBER Judd AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera RS 03.087 03.087 02:11.037 02:11.448

2 343 | ] KAMATA Matteo AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera2Cup  03.860 00.773  02:11.810 02:12.760

4 315 [3) BRODARD Jérémy Christopher Orchid Racing Team Porsche 964 Carrera RS 04.573 00.713 02:12.523 02:13.302

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#343 - Best Lap deleted : Crossing white lane at Pit Exit

Chief Timekeeper
Mathieu Jeanneret

20/09/2025 10:43

PAGE 1/1

{1

TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM

Co Race Director

Xavier Penalba

20/09/2025 10:45

printed : 2025/09/20 10:41

)
JOSIEFERI

CHRONOGRAPHS

%ﬁ, MICHELIN

—-17Lc]

ScHWERZ, SuissE. svizzera @

= @ e 33 Mobil N
- b Suisse ¥ L



PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC

DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (17)

18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

QUALIFYING

#  CLASS DRIVER CLUB TEAM CAR
110 ™ £3 MELSE Dirk - Xracing Porsche 718 GT4 CS
123 10 = VON ROSEN David - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
175 10 ZEC Jova - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
301 31 CALDERARI Enzo PCZB  Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
302 39 [ METTLERRoger - Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 RSR
306 31 i |} REGGIANI Ivan PCTI  REDBACK RACING Porsche 964 Cup
307 32 M WEINZIERL Albert - - Porsche 993 Cup
311 32 M ECKE Kurt - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup
315 39 BRODARD Jérémy Christopher PCGE  Orchid Racing Team Porsche 964 Carrera RS
317 31 MR JUNGLAS Tom - Malo Team Racing Porsche 964 Cup
320 31 M VON DER LEYEN Maximilian - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
322 32 3 LEUTWILER Nicolas - Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee Porsche 993 Cup
327 31 M= SCHMIDHUBER Florian - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
343 39 | ) KAMATA Matteo - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera 2 Cup
344 39 | ) SCHREIBER Judd PCTI  AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera RS
345 32 M8 SCHINDLER Giinther - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup
355 32 M@ WORLE Schorsch - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup
) . j Co Race Director
Chief Timekeeper ?/ Xavier Penalba
Mathieu Jeanneret / 7z ((l 19/09/2025 16:50
19/09/2025 16:37
TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM
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